
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

Fla. S.Ct. Case No. 71,615

U.S. S.Ct. Case No. 87-329

The Florida Star,
Appellant,

v.

B.J.F.,
Appellee.

On Certified Question From
The United States Supreme Court

Reply Brief of Amici Curiae The Miami Herald
Publishing Company, The Florida
First Amendment Foundation, The Florida
Press Association, and The Florida
Society of Newspaper Editors

Alan C. Sundberg
Carlton, Fields, Ward,
Emmanuel, Smith, Cutler
& Kent
215 South Monroe Street
Suite 410
Tallahassee, Florida 32301
(904) 224-1585

Gerald B. Cope, Jr.
Laura Besvinick
Greer, Homer, Cope & Bonner, P.A.
4870 Southeast Financial Center
200 South Biscayne Boulevard
Miami, Florida 33131
(305) 579-0060

Attorneys for Amici Curiae

(List of counsel continued inside)

Attorneys for Amici Curiae (continued from cover)

Richard J. Ovelmen
General Counsel
The Miami Herald Publishing Company
One Herald Plaza
Miami, Florida 33101
(305) 376-2868

Paul J. Levine
Spence, Payne, Masington, Grossman & Needle
2950 S.W. 27th Avenue
Suite 300
Miami, Florida
(305) 447-0641

Sanford L. Bohrer
Thomson Zeder Bohrer Werth & Razook
4900 Southeast Financial Center
200 South Biscayne Boulevard
Miami, Florida 33131
(305) 350-7200

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>Page</u>
Table of Authorities	ii
Summary of Argument	1
Argument	3
I. The Florida Star Properly Sought Review In This Court Before Proceeding In The United States Supreme Court.	3
II. The 1980 Amendment To The Florida Constitution Adding The "Expressly" Limitation To This Court's Jurisdiction Was Intended To Abolish "Record Proper" Review.	7
III. This Court Has Never Explained Its Rationale For Denying Review In A Case In Response To A Certified Question And Should Not Do So Now.	10
IV. B.J.F.'s Theory Would Require Appellate Litigants To Function As Courts And Deprive This Court Of Its Essential Role.	12
CONCLUSION	15

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	<u>Page</u>
Cases:	
<u>Bailey v. Hough</u> , 441 So.2d 614 (Fla. 1983).....	9
<u>Davis v. Mandau</u> , 410 So.2d 915 (Fla. 1982).....	9
<u>Dresner v. Tallahassee</u> , 375 U.S. 136, 84 S.Ct. 235, 11 L.Ed.2d 208 (1963).....	5
<u>Dresner v. Tallahassee</u> , 164 So.2d 208 (Fla. 1964).....	6, 12
<u>Fisher v. Perkins</u> , 122 U.S. 522, 7 S.Ct. 1227, 30 L.Ed. 1192 (1887)	3
<u>Florida v. Rodriguez</u> , 469 U.S. 1, 105 S.Ct. 308, 83 L.Ed.2d 165 (1984).....	6, 7
<u>Foley v. Weaver Drugs, Inc.</u> , 177 So.2d 221 (Fla. 1965)	8
<u>Greene v. Massey</u> , 384 So.2d 24 (Fla. 1980).....	10, 11
<u>Jenkins v. State</u> , 385 So.2d 1356 (Fla. 1980).....	2, 8, 9
<u>Mullen v. Western Union Beef Co.</u> , 173 U.S. 116, 19 S.Ct. 404, 43 L.Ed. 635 (1899).....	4
<u>Nash v. Florida Industrial Commission</u> , 389 U.S. 235, 88 S.Ct. 362, 19 L.Ed.2d 438 (1967).....	6
<u>Palmore v. Sidoti</u> , 466 U.S. 429, 104 S.Ct. 1879, 80 L.Ed.2d 421 (1984).....	6
<u>Pena v. Tampa Federal Savings and Loan Association</u> , 385 So.2d 1370 (Fla. 1980).....	9
<u>Petrik v. New Hampshire Insurance Co.</u> , 400 So.2d 8 (Fla. 1981).....	9
<u>School Board v. Pinellas County v. District Court of Appeal</u> , 467 So.2d 985 (Fla. 1985).....	9
<u>Williams v. Florida</u> , 399 U.S. 78, 90 S.Ct. 1893, 26 L.Ed.2d 446 (1970).....	6

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES
(cont.)

	<u>Page</u>
Cases:	
Rules and Statutes	
28 U.S.C. §1257.....	3
Fla.R.App.P. 9.120.....	2
